	02-03-20	05		
FORM PTÖ-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic		
To the Director of the United States Patent and 102933581		d original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying part(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
(1) Kuo-Chi TU	Na	ame: Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co., L	.td.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No		reet Address: No. 6, Li-Hsin Rd. 6 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, 300-77, R.O.C.		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Merger		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Security Agreement Change of Nother:	Name	or .		
Execution Date: June 25, 2003		8.00 9.90 9.00		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		79 U		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 25, 2003				
A. Patent application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6.	Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]]	
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Ris 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750	ley, L.L.P.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorization to charge credit card (attached)		
Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948				
	8.	Deposit Account Number:		
		20-0778		
	(Att	ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
true copy of the original document. Daniel R. McClure Typed Name	Signatur	[0]		
Docket #: 252016-1311 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450				

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016212 FRAME: 0959

TS02-1264	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights				
	For X Application or U.S. Patent				
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION					
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNER receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the for other good and valuable consideration,				
ASSIGNOR:					
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Kuo - Ch: Tu Address					
No.51, Lone Ho, Sec. 1, W	ufu Rd, Hsin-Chu				
No. 51, Lane 40, Sec. 1, W. Taiwan, R. O. C. Repub	lie of China				
ASSIGNEE:					
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co No. 6, Li-Hsin Rd. 6 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, 300-77 R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C.	. Ltd.				
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	entatives of the ASSIGNEE				
[ne of the following)				
x the entire right, title and interest	ata-a-at facilities III in 100 de la late de				
(check the following box/f foreign	nterest for the United States and its territorial possessions or rights are also to be assigned)				
x and in all foreign countries	<u> </u>				

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Method Of Improving The Top Plate Electrode Stress Inducing Voids For 1T-Ram Process

PATENT REEL: 016212 FRAME: 0960

and wh	nich is found in	
(a)	x U.S. patent application executed on even da	ate herewith
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on	
(c)	U.S. application serial no.	
(d)	U.S. patent no.	issued
(e)	(also check (e) if foreign and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign	gn application(s) is also being assigned)
	ation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and	said invention by the above application or any das to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
	SSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, le or entered into which would conflict with this a	sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will assignment.
pertiner may be or proce any and applicat or desir	nt facts and documents relating to said invention in known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will the reding related thereto and will promptly execute a strain all papers, instruments or affidavits required to tion, said invention and said Letters Patent and rable to carry out the purposes thereof. NESS WHEREOF, I I We have signed this	rill, upon its request, be provided promptly with all and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as testify as to the same in any interference, litigation and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said said equivalents thereof which may be necessary signing)
WARNI	NG Date of signing must be the same as the date of exec	ution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
If ASSIC	GNOR is a legal entity complete the following inform	nation
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	•	Title
No	ote: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment	nent is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC
26	1) Use next page if notarization is desired	

RECORDED: 01/21/2005

PATENT REEL: 016212 FRAME: 0961

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.